Subject: FW: TRIM: FW: Dr Webb's correspondence with RVH
Attachments: doc05257820121214181533.pdf

TRIM Record Number: 35857

----- Original Message-----

From: Alistair Wilson [mailto:Alistair.Nilso_

Sent: 14 December 2012 18:23
To: Conlon, Bernie (IHRD)
Subject: Dr Webb's correspondence with RVH

Our ref: 2MD28096
Dear Bernie

A query was raised about the records Dr Webb had of contact with the Trust. He has
reviewed his files and thinks this is everything. The front page is a typed note from his
then secretary relaying a message, and the rest is self explanatory hopefully. He has
nothing pre 2005.

Kind regards

Alistair Wilson
Partner
Tughans

Tel:
Mobile:
Fax:

Email: mailto:Alistair‘.wilson@_

----- Original Message-----

From: LlawOf N [reilto: lawo |

Sent: 14 December 2012 18:16
To: Alistair Wilson
Subject:

CD 1435 _DC 2435
[6€:cO:ee:86:ea:8C]

______ e m e
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Professor lan Young from the Royai Victoria Hospital in Belfast calied — wants 1o speak to you
about a previous patient of yours,
e/ IR

Glaire Roberts
11 yrs learning difficuRties
special school
geizures post viral
anti-convulsants
deteriomted and died

Hyponatremic
SIADH

Heather Stein
Andrew Sands

Reforred to Coroner and John 0 Hars

CR - Tughans 311-049-002



stock House, RVH - m:_

Our Reft A 49/04/33/Inquiry

f%dl—.—.Jaﬂuary 2005

Dr I3 Webh

Consultant Paediatric Neurologist
Qur Lady’s Hospital

DUBLIN

L‘l:{,:\;?‘li-"ﬁ‘g’mgm
Dear Dr.Webb

Re: Inquiry inte Hypoenatraemin-related deaths

The DESS & PS have appointed Mr John O Hara QC to hold an Inquiry info the events
surrounding and following the deaths of Adam Strain, Lucy Crawford and
Rayche! Ferguson,

For your information, please find enclosed a copy of the Terms af Reference relevant 10
the Inquiry.

Mr O'Hara has asked the Trust for the names and contact details for alt individuals who
were involved in the care and treatment of Adam Strain, Lucy Crawford and Raychel
Ferguson during their period in the Royal Group of Hospitals and the names and contact
details of those individuals who were involved in any subsequent actions such as reviews
or enquiries relating o the deaths and the roles the individuals played.

1 have identified that you were involved and I detail below the entries relating to you in
the listings that have been provided to Mr O’ Hara:

Re: Adam Strain

Adam was admitted to Musgrave Ward at 2100 hirs on 26 November 1995 and was
subsequently cared for in Operating Theatres and in PICU.

Date/time Role — Action taken Signature / initials /
handwriting of:

27 Nov 1995 | Paediatric Neurology examination and | Dr David Webb

1930 hrs note Consultant Paediatric
Neurolopist -

BATROM: HRA e Diclies of Kew

The Ry Vistoria Hospdeal

The Boval Materdty Hospiead

The Byl Belfet Hospital for Sick Childocn
The Brenial Broaspral

weeredited by e
Hualth Quality Servic
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To Prid Webb
{ f«i-z:LIauuary 2005

Date/time Role — Action taken Signature / initials / |
handwriting of:

27 Nov 1995 | Diagnosis of Brainstem Death Dr David Webb

1935 hrs (First test) Pr Rosalie Campbell
Locum Consultant
Anaesthetist

28 Nov 1995 | Diagnosis of Brainstem Death Dr David Webb,

0910 hrs {Second fest) Dr M O'Connor

Re: Lucy Crawd

Lucy was admitted to PICU, RBHSC on transfer from the Erne Hospital by ambulance
on 13" April 2000, There is no record of you having been involved in Lucy’s care at
RBHSC,

Re: Raychel Ferguson

Raychel was admitted to PICU, RBHSC on transfer from Altnagelvin Hospital by
ambulance on 9™ June 2001, There is no record of you having been involved in
Raychel's care at RBHSC.

You may not become further involved in this Inquiry and therefore may bear no more
about it, but if you are contacted directly by the Inquiry Office, I would ask that you
please advise my office immediately by telephone or in writing.

Yours sincerely

AP Walby FRCS Ed
Associate Medical Director

ENC

CR - Tughans 311-049-004



TERMS OF REFERENCE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, SQCIAL SERVICES
AND PUBLIC SAFETY

THE HEALTH AND PERSONAL SOCIAL SERVICES
(NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1872
In pursuance of the powers conferred on i by Article 54 and Schedule 8 to the Health
and Personal Social Services (Northern Ireland) Order 1872, the Department of Health,

Social Services and Public Safety hereby appaints MrJohn O'Hara QC to hold an

Inquiry into the events surreunding and following the deaths of Adam Sirain, Lucy

Crawford and Raychel Ferguson, with particular reference to:
{i) The care and treatment of Adam Strain, Lucy Crawford and Raychel Ferguson,
especially in relation to the management of fluid balance and the choice and

administration of intravenous fiuids in each case,

(i)  The actions of the statutory authorilies, other organisations and responsible

individuals concerned in the procedures, investigations and events which

followed the deaths of Adam Strain, Lucy Crawford and Raychel Ferguson.

(i} The communications with and explanations given to the rgspective families and

others by the relevant authorities.

CR - Tughans 311-049-005



In addition, Mr O'Hara will;

{8) Report by 1 June 2005 or such other date as may be agreed with the
Department, on the areas specifically identified above and, at his discretion,
examine and reporl on any other retevant matters which arise in connection with

the Inguiry,

(h)  Make such recommendations to the Depariment of Health, Social Services and

Public Safely as he considers necessary and appropriate.

CR - Tughans 311-049-006
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Litigation Management Office, 4" Floor, Bostock House, RVH — Tel_

Our Ref: A 49/04/357)

14" March 2005

Dy Dravid Webb

Congultant Paediatric Neurologist

Our Lady’s Hospital for Sick Chiidren
Crumlin

DUBLIN 12

Dear By vk

Re: Claire Roberts (decensed)

‘\a,;*:“%
.!VF
? K }’ﬂ’r'f::
R gy

I refer to previous correspondence regarding the above named and now enclose
Summons to Witness received from the Central Process Office,

Yours sincerely

é’?”wm_wmﬁ&x Aot

Q{:F AP Walby FRCS Ed
Associate Medical Director

Ene.

PATRO MEH The Ddiess of Kt

The Woval Vigeoria Tospicd

The Raval Maternity Foapieal

The Waoval Belfase Hespiral for Sick Clsildron
The Denral Hospiod

CR - Tughans
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Litigation Management Office, 4" Floor, Bostock House, RVH — Tel: -

Our Ref* A49/04/35/3

3154 March 2005

PATRCMN: HRE The Dandress of Kewr
The Royal Viesria Flospisa

The Raoyal Mageeoic

The Foowal Thelhs Hugpival for Sick Childeen

The Preatal Hanpizal

CR - Tughans

Dr David Webh

Consultant Paediatric Newrclogist

Our Lady’s Hospital for Siclk Children
Crumlin

DUBLIN 12

Dear ‘:‘D\QW.{L

Re: Claire Roberts (deceased)

I reported this child’s death lo H M Coroner on 16" December 2004 and it seems
likely that he will investigate the death which may become a Coroner’s Inquest
Hearing in due courge. I should be grateful if you would provide a draft statement,
outhning your part in the care of the Iate Claire Roberts.

Your statement should commence with “I am a registered medical practitioner/
registrar/consultant, etc”. Please also specify when and where vou qualified, together
with a list of your qualifications. When forwarding vour statement, it would be
helpful if you could email it to amanda.lennol

This will be a legally significant statement and you may wish o consult your
professional body or legal adviser before submitting vour draft to this office. A
booklet explaining the function of the Coroner’s office is available from the Litigation
Management Ofhce.

Thank vou for your assistance in this matter,

Y ours sincerely ‘
o B By

o Gl of M Lot
e
ﬁ,ﬂw

AP Walby FRCS Ed
Associate Medical Director

Enc. Copy cagenotes

w Hospinal

aceradited by the
Huoalth Gruality Service
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Litigation Management Office, 4" Floor, Bostock House, RVH - Tel: _
OQur Reft A.49/04/35/)

?CM,&.A}WH 2005

Dr David Webhb

Consultant Peediatric Neurologist

Qur Lady’s Hospital for Sick Children
Crumlin

DUBLIN 12

l)uncb *-‘C“J\wf“::@tb

Re: Claire Roberts (deceased)

I refer to my letier of 22" March 2005 and fock forward to receiving your statement
outlining your part in the care of the late Claire Roberts.

If you have any queries regarding this please contact me at the above telephone
number.

Thank you for your assigtance in this matter.

Yours sincerety

\(};ﬁ;f’

AP Walby FRCS Tid
Associate Medical Director

IR R IR N B

PATHOMN: HRI The Ewchese of Keer

The Woyal Victona Hespatd

The Kaoyal Maternnty Hospreal

The Renal Belfast Pospica for S Childeen
The Dhaina) Mosprisal

veeraditad By the
Haolth (huality Sarvi
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PATEAN: B B Dilsess of Kenr

The Beval Vicarn Hosuod

The Jloyal Muterty lospical

Thie Jvat Uediwa Plogial or Sk Chaldeen
The Prentad Bosparal

Litigation Management Office, 4" Floor, Bostock House, RV - Tel- _

Our Reft A.49/04/35/7
"3’! A July 2005

Dy David Webh

Consultant Paediatric Neurologist
Ouor Lady’s Hospital for Sick Children
Crumlin

DURLIN 12

........ -

Dear o#er
Re: Claire Roberts (deceased)

I enclose your statement redrafied onto a witness statement forswhich you will be
asked to read out at an Inquest should H M Coroner decide to hold one.

Statements are usually first hand accounts of your own actions leaving others to 1l in
their portion of the patient management, but in ithis cuse I feel your more
comprehensive style of statement is appropriate in this particular case.

Ihave changed the settence beginning “1 made the mistake....” on page 20 as | think
it is not clear that it was a mistake and [ would allow others to judge that it they wish,
Other than a few typographical errors corrected T would leave the statement as
stands and | would be grateful if you would sign and date it where marked and return
to this office for onward transmission to H M Coroner.

Yours sincerely

e

A P Walby FRCS Bd
Associate Medical Director

Ene.

T
Heo

welited by e
Ith Quality Serve

311-049-010
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Litigation Management Office, 4" Floor, Bastock House, RVH — Tel_
Our Reft A.49/04/35/1
Yncll-August 2005
Dr David Webhb
Consultant Paediatric Neuwrologist
Our Lady's Hospital for Sick Children
Crumlin
DUBLIN 12

Dc,(uh\),éw"“ﬂ

Re: Claire Roberts (deceased)

Please find enclosed Dr Bingham’s independent report which has been forwarded by
H M Coroner. For your information I also enclose a copy of an article from Pediatrics
of May 2004 which Dr Bingbam had sent Mr Leckey.

H M Coroner is still awaiting a report from Dr Ian Machonochie who is a Consaltant
in Paediatric Accident and Emergency Medicine in St Mary’s Hogpital London and |

will forward you a copy of this when received.

Yours sincerely

fo5-

A P Walbhy FRCS Ed
Asgsociate Medical Director

Enc.

PATROS MR The Erehess of Ko

The Reyad Viarne Hospical

The Roowal Macerauy Mospiol

Thy Bawab Belfas Flspial for Sk Cluldres
The Dencal Bospical

aueradited by th
Haoadihy Crrotidy Servie
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- ROYAL

Litigation Management Office, 4" Floor, Bostock House, RVH ~ Tel: _
Our Ref: A40/04/35/]
2} wdSeptember 2003
Dr David Webb
Congultant Paediatric Newrologist
Our Lady’s Hospital for Sick Children
Crumhin
DUBLIN 12
Dear WE')M,_,@?%

Re: Claire Roberts (deceased)

I enclose Dr Machonochie’s report forwarded by H M Coroner, Mr Leckey, He
invites you {0 comment if vou wish, Please let me have an acknowledgement even if
you decide rot to comment in order that 1 can so advise Mr Leckey.

Yours sincerely

ZERY

AP Walby FRCS £d
Associate Medical Direelor

Fne.

PATIM I FER A Tl il of Bene L N B S B T S I R NP P SRR TR
Pl ey Veeearry Fespdtal PR FRRT I T

The ol Mavriny Hinpita!
The Boowal Beblaer Mogpral B Shobe Chddign ‘ ecruon by the
Fine Prend Bospiot HER TP S e S e
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Litigation Managementi Office, 4" Floor, Bostock House, RVH — Tel: ]
Our Ret: A 49/04/35/)
£l October 2005
Dr David Webb
Consultant Pacdintric Newrologist
Our Lady’s Hospital for Sick Children
Crumlin
DUBLIN 12
Dear ‘})wwp

Re: Claire Roberts (deceased)

Further to previous correspondence, 1 enclose copy of a letter from H M Coroner
dated 3" Gctober 2005 together with Mr Robert’s ietter of 29" September 2005.

Your responses to me will be forwarded to the Trust’s Solicitors prior to submission
to H M Coroner.

Yours sincerely

Vot

AP Walby FRCS Fd
Associate Medical Director

Hne.

BATWON MREE U Bucdess of Wear

Pl Tl Vierove | ogpial

Flre Rl Makepiey Haspiead

i lovad Babta Flosed S Sick Ol
Fhe Dt Flosprad

o fersh Ty thea
Heabh Crootity Serring

CR - Tughans 311-049-013



RECEIVED BY MEUROLOGY
13 MAR 2006

Litigation Management Office, 4" Floor, Bostock House, RVEH - T, el:_
Our Ref: A 49/04/35/)
“ode, March 2006
Dr David Webb
Consultant Paediatric Neurologist
Our Lady's Hospital for Sick Children
Crumtin
DUBLIN 12
].')t:armg,)ﬁ,....‘.@:ﬁz‘..

Re: Claive Roberts (deceased)

I refer to previous comrespondence regarding the above named and 1 enclose a
copy of your statement of withess for case of reference.

Please now find attached a signed letter dated 1™ March 2006 received from
HM Coroner’s Office, which confirms the date for the Inguest Hearing in thig

Case.

My office will be in touch in due course to arrange a consultation with the
Trust™s Solicitors prior to the Inguest,

Yours sincerely

{(7;.&;‘?@-

A P Walby FRCS Ed

Associate Medical Director

Enc.

PATIGDN: ML T T Duchess of Kenr

The Haval Victorks Fogpeat

The Baval Magermny Hespitad

Tl Poyal Belse Hospical for Sick Children
Fhe Taental Howpicad

BITYAL U LA IO AT S ALY DR T
DN RN IR Y SR A R A RN

R RN SO TR
cratditad by the
Health Quality Servic
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Litigation Management Office, 4" Floor, Bostock House, RVH — Tel: _
Our Ref: A49/04/33/A8/PSNI

[y RAQrvbe 2006

Dr David Webb oy NEY ouoE
Consultant Paediatric Neurologist T 06 1
Our Lady’s Hospital 7.0 -‘\;\L\R ™
Crumlin . i
DUBLIN 12 WMW

Dear ?}Q“wﬂg\h

Re: Adam Strain (deceased)

I refer to my letter dated 14™ January 2005 (copy enclosed) and would now advise
that the PSNT are conducting an investigation into the circumstances surrounding the
death of Adam Strain.

As part of this investigation the PSNI are mterviewing a number of staff who were
involved in Adams care and have asked that we set up an interview with you. [ would
confirm that Mr Gary Daly, the Trust Solicitor can be availuble to attend this
interview, however you are fiee to bring along your own representation it you §0
wish,

F have given D/S Cross, the pelice officer involved your address and he may contact

you directly, however if you wish 1o have Mr Daly attend please contact Miss
Amanda Lennon in this office (Tel: .

Y
[ am available should you wish to discuss any cmwe‘ts in relation to this malter and

can be contacted on the above telephone number.

",
_ ) SN
Yours sincerely i

an

AP Walby FRCS Ed
Associate Medical Dircotor

Ene.

PATIRON: HRFE Tl Fieduss af Kiir UL BAIAL D

AUUM NP IAL AR L AL
PP B a0 g

)V T

Thu fLoyal Vierorns Fhagsical

Thwe Towsl Maternity [ospital

The foval Lelfase Flospinad for Sick Childron
The Dreneat Hlowprtal

avceedited by they
Health Granlity Sarvicn
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